Multiple Piano Festival 2016 Rehearsal Schedule

15t Weekend Rehearsals
November 11-12, 2016

All Group Rehearsals will be held at

Boulder Piano Gallery

(Walnut Plaza, 3111 Walnut, Boulder, CO)

Please arrive quietly 10 minutes ahead of your
group time and make sure to check yourself in.

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 11, 2016

Group A2

4:30-4:50 pm
4:50-5:10 pm
5:10-5:30 pm
5:30-5:50 pm

Group C

5:50-6:15 pm
6:15-6:40 pm
6:40-7:05 pm
7:05-7:30 pm

TEACHERS
7:30-8:30 pm

Chinese Lullaby

The Wizard’s Ball
French Carol

Merrily We Roll Along

Joshua Fought the Battle
C.S. Theme and Variations
Pavane

Pluto

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 12, 2016

Group A3

10:30-10:50 am
10:50-11:10 am
11:10-11:30 am
11:30-11:50 am
11:50-12:10 pm

Group Al

12:10-12:30 pm
12:30-12:50 pm
12:50-1:10 pm
1:10-1:30 pm
1:30-1:50 pm

Group B2

1:50-2:20 pm
2:20-2:40 pm
2:40-3:00 pm
3:00-3:20 pm

Group B1

3:20-3:40 pm
3:40-4:00 pm
4:00-4:20 pm
4:20-4:40 pm
4:40-5:00 pm

New Orleans Swing
Haifa Holiday
Heart and Soul
Lost in the Wind
Perfect Storm

Drum Circle
Sonatain A
Clap Your Hands
Jingle Bells

Pat- A- Pan

The Grand Finale — Both Groups
Headwinds

We Wish You A Merry Christmas
Morning Has Broken

Windrider

River Flows in You
Imperial March
The Pink Panther
Blizzard
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2"d Rehearsals

FRIDAY, November 18, 2016

Location: Skyline High School (600 E. Mountain View Ave., Longmont, CO; Stage & Band Classroom)

STAGE:
Al
4:30-4:50 PM Drum Circle
4:50-5:10 Sonatain A
5:10-5:30 Clap Your Hands
5:30-5:50 Jingle Bells
5:50-6:10 Pat-A-Pan
A2
6:10-6:30 PM Chinese Lullaby
6:30-6:50 The Wizard’s Ball
6:50-7:10 French Carol
7:10-7:30 Merrily We Roll Along
C
7:30-7:50 PM Joshua Fought the Battle
7:50- 8:10 C.S. Theme and Variations
8:10- 8:30 Pavane
8:30-8:50 Pluto
TEACHERS

9:00-10:00 PM

Bl

4:30-4:50 PM
4:50-5:10
5:10-5:30
5:30-5:50
5:50-6:10

A3

6:10-6:30 PM
6:30-6:50
6:50-7:10
7:10-7:30
7:30-7:50

B2

7:50-8:10
8:10-8:30
8:30-8:50
8:50-9:10

BAND ROOM:

Windrider

River Flows in You
Imperial March
Pink Panther
Blizzard

New Orleans Swing
Haifa Holiday
Heart and Soul
Lost in the Wind
Perfect Storm

Grand Finale — Both Groups
Headwinds
We Wish You a Merry Christmas
Morning Has Broken
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3rd Rehearsals

SATURDAY, November 19, 2016

Location: Skyline High School (600 E. Mountain View Ave., Longmont, CO; Stage & Band Classroom)

B1

8:30-8:50 AM
8:50-9:10
9:10-9:30
9:30-9:50
9:50-10:10

A3

10:10-10:30 AM
10:30-10:50
10:50-11:10
11:10-11:30
11:30-11:50

B2
11:50-12:20
12:20-12:40
12:40-1:00
1:00-1:20

STAGE:

Windrider

River Flows In You
Imperial March
Pink Panther
Blizzard

New Orleans Swing
Haifa Holiday
Heart and Soul
Lost in the Wind

A perfect Storm

Grand Finale- Both Groups
A Seafaring Suite

Wish you a Merry Christmas
Morning Has Broken

TEACHERS (3" Rehearsal & Final Fun Through)

1:20-1:40 PM

Al

8:30-8:50 AM
8:50-9:10
9:10-9:30
9:30-9:50
9:50-10:10

A2

10:10-10:30 AM
10:30-10:50
10:50-11:10
11:10-11:30

C

11:30-11:50 AM
11:50-12:10
12:10-12:30
12:30-12:50

BAND ROOM:

Drum Circle
Sonatain A
Clap Your Hands
Jingle Bells
Pat-A-Pan

Chinese Lullaby

The Wizard’s Ball
French Carol

Merrily We Roll Along

Joshua Fought the Battle
C.S. Theme

Pavane

Pluto
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FINAL RUN-THROUGH

SATURDAY, November 19, 2016

Location: Skyline High School (600 E. Mountain View Ave., Longmont, CO; Stage & Band Classroom)

1:40-2:00 PM C
2:00-2:25 PM B2
2:25-2:45 PM B1
2:45-3:05 PM A3
3:05-3:25 PM A2
3:25-3:45 PM Al
CONCERT

SATURDAY, November 19, 2016

7:00 PM (be seated by 6:45 pm)

Black & White Dressy Attire (with red accents if you’d like)

Location: Skyline High School (600 E. Mountain View Ave., Longmont, CO)



